
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISED

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11930 11581 11335 11160 10948 10792 10632 10506 10439 10351 10306 10330 10422 10573 10620 10715 11081 12008 12810 13294 13687 14067 14399 14510 304,529
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 836

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 688 677 669 665 659 656 658 664 674 677 683 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,435
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 688 677 669 665 659 656 658 664 674 677 683 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,435
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 688 677 669 665 659 656 658 664 674 677 683 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,435
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 271 271 6,505
PKLGU5 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 331 331 331 7,923
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 697 688 677 669 665 659 656 658 664 674 677 683 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 16,617
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 697 688 677 669 665 659 656 658 664 674 677 683 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 16,617
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 697 688 677 669 665 659 656 658 664 674 677 683 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 16,618
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 697 688 677 669 665 659 656 658 664 674 677 683 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 16,617
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 218 201 195 184 179 175 165 158 151 147 149 157 170 175 177 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,902
KLPPGT15 219 218 201 195 184 179 175 164 158 151 147 149 157 170 174 177 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,901
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 146 113 90 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 101 137 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,451
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 146 113 89 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 101 137 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,451
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 105 113 115 123 123 123 2,622
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 105 113 115 123 123 123 2,622
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 106 113 116 130 130 130 2,645
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 106 113 115 129 129 129 2,641
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 111 109 117 121 125 125 125 2,731
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 111 109 117 121 125 125 125 2,731
PGLAGT11 342 290 258 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,771
PGLAGT12 342 290 258 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,771
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 104 130 130 130 130 2,640
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 130 130 130 130 2,638
PLPSGT11 216 216 213 163 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 153 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,609
PLPSGT12 216 216 213 163 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 153 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,609
SGB3GT31 131 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 206 188 213 213 213 213 213 4,225
SGB3GT32 130 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 206 188 213 213 213 213 213 4,223
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 140 176 217 217 217 3,811
TJGSBK1A 355 302 266 255 233 223 214 194 181 165 159 162 177 205 213 219 252 312 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,369
TJGSBK1B 349 301 266 254 232 222 214 194 181 165 159 162 177 204 213 218 252 312 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,273
TJGSBK2A 338 287 252 240 219 208 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 205 238 298 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,246
TJGSBK2B 338 288 252 240 219 209 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 206 238 298 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,276
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 5,149
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
SGB3GT33(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 201 201 201 201 201 2,812
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 176 206 206 206 2,311
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 176 217 217 217 2,232
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 300
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 70 70 531
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 168
PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 568
PDPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 533
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,477
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 784
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 118 593
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 400
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 50 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1222 1571 1817 1992 2204 2360 2520 2646 2713 2801 2846 2822 2730 2579 2532 2437 2071 1144 1109 1048 929 932 902 949 35,461

TOTAL GEN 11906 11557 11311 11136 10924 10768 10608 10482 10415 10327 10282 10306 10398 10549 10596 10691 11057 11984 12786 13270 13663 14043 14375 14486 303,981
*** PDPS GT 3 & GT 4, BSIA U2 on TAAC test.

18-Dec-12
Tuesday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14363 14122 13963 14220 14443 14684 14645 14627 14597 14574 14278 13791 13294 13092 13203 13820 13780 13699 13483 13313 12912 12844 12534 12281 304,529
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 836

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,435
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,435
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,435
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,505
PKLGU5 331 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 331 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 7,923
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,617
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,617
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,617
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,291
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,902
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,901
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,451
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,451
PAKABK1A 123 117 115 117 116 116 116 116 117 117 123 115 113 104 108 123 118 116 115 113 106 104 107 100 2,622
PAKABK1B 123 117 115 117 116 116 116 116 117 117 123 115 113 104 108 123 118 116 115 113 106 104 107 100 2,622
PAKABK3A 130 117 115 117 116 116 116 116 117 117 127 116 113 104 108 130 119 117 115 113 106 104 107 101 2,645
PAKABK3B 129 117 115 117 116 116 116 116 117 117 126 116 113 104 108 129 119 116 115 113 106 104 107 101 2,641
PAKABK4A 125 124 120 123 121 121 121 121 123 123 125 121 117 107 111 125 125 122 120 117 109 107 111 105 2,731
PAKABK4B 125 124 120 123 121 121 121 121 123 123 125 121 117 107 111 125 125 122 120 117 109 107 111 105 2,731
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 7,771
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 7,771
PGPSBK3A 130 130 124 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 103 95 95 130 130 130 129 105 95 95 95 95 2,640
PGPSBK3B 130 130 123 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 103 95 95 130 130 130 128 105 95 95 95 95 2,638
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,609
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,609
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 179 210 213 213 213 213 213 195 176 206 140 4,225
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 179 209 213 213 213 213 213 194 175 205 140 4,223
SGRIGT21 217 207 167 205 182 181 181 182 203 205 217 177 140 130 130 217 217 191 172 144 130 130 130 130 3,811
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,369
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,273
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 7,246
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 7,276
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 329 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 324 350 298 5,149
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
SGB3GT33(DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 0 0 2812
SGRIGT22(DF) 206 206 162 205 183 182 182 182 205 205 206 179 150 150 150 206 206 192 171 150 0 0 0 0 2311
SGRIGT23 217 207 162 205 183 181 182 182 205 205 217 179 110 90 90 217 217 191 171 117 0 0 0 0 2,232
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 531
KLPPGT12 24 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168
PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 109 109 109 109 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 568
PDPSGT4 70 70 70 70 109 109 109 109 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 533
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 75 70 70 70 71 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 75 93 80 65 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,477
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 75 92 80 65 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 45 45 50 50 43 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 784
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 50 50 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 135 0 0 0 108 115 115 115 115 115 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 593
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 107 115 115 115 115 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 50 10 10 40 50 55 55 50 50 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 934 941 1016 971 966 909 948 966 994 1017 935 915 1044 1246 1139 906 946 943 1009 1029 1007 1075 968 1221 35,461

TOTAL GEN 14343 14102 13943 14200 14423 14664 14625 14607 14577 14554 14258 13771 13274 13072 13179 13796 13756 13675 13459 13289 12888 12820 12510 12257 303,981
*** PDPS GT 3 & GT 4, BSIA U2 on TAAC test.




